
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007553-2025 

Tender

Arboricultural Services

Epping Forest District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007553

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e8b6 

Published 28 February 2025, 3:23pm

Scope 

Description

Epping Forest District Council is looking for a supplier who can provide Arboricultural
services to the council. The contract will cover major tree works to be carried out to the
Council's stock of amenity trees, principally on land in the ownership or controlled by Epping
Forest District Council and in some cases, Essex County Council Highways. The trees are
situated throughout the whole of the Epping Forest District. The constituent trees of Epping
Forest itself, however, do not come within this contract as they belong to the Corporation of
London.To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=930233915

Total value (estimated)

£1,433,334 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007553-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007553-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=930233915


Page 2 to 5

£1,720,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 1 August 2028

3 years, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

77211500 - Tree-maintenance services

Contract locations

UKH3 - Essex

Submission 

Deadline for requests to participate



Page 3 to 5

28 March 2025, 12:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

www.delta-esourcing.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

1 July 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
General, Relevant
Experience and
Proposed Approach

Long criteria
description

Quality 60%

Price Long criteria
description

Price 40%

https://www.delta-esourcing.com


Page 4 to 5

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Epping Forest District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTPH-2152-RNCL

Civic Offices, High Street

Epping

CM16 4BZ

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 5

Telephone: +44 1992564000

Email: procurement@eppingforestdc.gov.uk

Region: UKH35 - West Essex

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@eppingforestdc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Epping Forest District Council


		2025-05-30T18:57:27+0100
	TCPDF




